12.03.67. Stowe

course length: 525 m
vertical drop: 185 m
number of gates: 50/47
snow: icy & slick
started: 50+

finished: 24

. Jean-Claude Killy
. James Heuga
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. Herbert Huber
. Scott Henderson

AN

. Rod Hebron

. Jules Melquiond

. Robert Swan

. Gerhard Nenning

. Werner Bleiner

. Karl Schranz

. Hari “Rebel” Ryun
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12. Leo Lacroix

13. Georges Mauduit
14. Vladimir Sabich
15. Rick Holmes

16. Willy Favre
17. Ken Phelps

18. Ivo Malknecht
19. Heini Messner

20. Erik Sunde
21. Jim Morning
22. Ron Seargent
23. Joos Minsch
24. Rob Bell

FRA
USA

AUT
CND

CND
FRA
CND
AUT
AUT
AUT
USA

FRA
FRA
USA
USA

SUI
USA

ITA
AUT

NOR
USA
USA
SUI

USA

Slalom, men

43.96
44.92

44.95
45.71

45.67
46.26
46.04
45.23
45.27
45.44
46.93

46.59
46.86
46.59
47.38

47.05
47.70

47.89
45.09

48.96
49.68
50.54
52.37
50.73

44.09
43.20

43.91
43.21

43.78
43.41
43.83
44.77
44.79
44.69
43.60

45.16
45.19
45.71
45.09

45.86
45.39

45.81
49.20

47.52
48.01
48.12
48.19
55.51

88.06
88.12

88.85
88.92

89.45
89.67
89.87
90.00
90.06
90.13
90.53

91.75
92.05
92.30
92.47

92.91
93.09

93.70
94.29

96.48
97.69
98.66
100.56
106.24
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DNF:
Jon-Terje Oeverland NOR,
Hans-Preben Mehren NOR,

Rick Chaffe USA,
Bill Marolt USA,
Peter Duncan CND,
Dennis McCoy USA,
Loris Werner USA,
etc
1* run 2™ run

1. Jean-Claude Killy FRA 43.96 ( 9) 1. James Heuga USA 43.20
2. Scott Henderson CND 43.21
3. Jules Melquiond FRA 43.41

2. James Heuga USA 44.92 4. Rebel Ryun US4 43.60
3. Herbert Huber — AUT 44.95 5. Rod Hebron CND 43.78
4. Heini Messner ~ AUT 45.09 6. Robert Swan CND 43.83
5. Gerhard Nenning AUT 45.23 7. Herbert Huber ~ AUT 43.91
6. Werner Bleiner =~ AUT 45.27 8. Jean-Claude Killy FRA 44.09
7. Karl Schranz AUT 45.44
8. Rod Hebron CND 45.67 9. Karl Schranz AUT 44.69
9. Scott Henderson CND 45.71 10. Gerhard Nenning AUT 44.77
10. Robert Swan CND 46.04 11. Werner Bleiner AUT 44.79
11. Jules Melquiond FRA 46.26 12. Rick Holmes US4 45.09
12. Vladimir Sabich USA 13. Leo Lacroix FRA 45.16
and Leo Lacroix FRA 46.59 14. Georges Mauduit FRA 45.19

14. Georges Mauduit FRA 46.86 15. Ken Phelps US4 45.39



1. Jean-Claude Killy

. Guy Perillat

. Heini Messner

. Louis Jauffret

. Jules Melquoind
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. Karl Schranz
. James Heuga

~

8. Herbert Huber

9. Bengt-Erik Grahn
10. Leo Lacroix
11. Carlo Senoner
12. Dumeng Giovanoli
13. Scott Henderson

14. Alain Penz

and Olle Rolen

and Rod Hebron

and Gerhard Nenning

18. Egon Zimmermann II
and Robert Swan

20. Rune Lindstroem
and Ivo Mahlknecht
22. Willy Lesch

and Georges Mauduit
and Bernard Orcel
and Werner Bleiner
26. Andreas Sprecher
and Henry Duvillard
and Lars Olsson

Slalom, men (6/7) standings

FRA

FRA
AUT
FRA
FRA

AUT
USA

AUT
SWE
FRA
ITA
SUI
CND

FRA
SWE
CND
AUT

AUT
CND
SWE
ITA

FRG
FRA
FRA
AUT
SUI

FRA
SWE

70 (+11) +
46 (+11) +
32(+4)+
8 +
7 +
1 +
5 +

25

6

15

11

75+ 31

58 (+14)
51 (+7)
46 (+11)
46 + 17

32+ 5
28

22
20
19
16
15
12
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Nations Cup Slalom, men (6/7)

FRA

AUT

SWE
USA
CND
ITA
SUI

FRG

. Jean-Claude Killy

. Guy Perillat
. Heini Messner

. Leo Lacroix

. Georges Mauduit
. Karl Schranz

. Louis Jauffret

. Jules Melquoind
. Gerhard Nenning
10.
11.
12.

Franz Vogler
Hans-Peter Rohr
Dumeng Giovanoli

and James Heuga

13.
14.

15. Egon Zimmermann II

and Jean-Daniel Daetwyler
17.
18.

Bernard Orcel
Herbert Huber

Ivo Mahlknecht
Willy Favre

and Bengt-Erik Grahn
and Scott Henderson

288

105

FRA

FRA
AUT

FRA
FRA
AUT
FRA
FRA
AUT
FRG
SUI

SUI

USA
FRA
AUT

AUT
SUI
ITA
SUI
SWE
CND

+ 31
+ 21
+ 20
+ 23

Overal standings

210 + 51
54+4
46

30+3
10 +
11 +
9 +

_|_

319
126
32
28
24
19
16
2
(14/17)
25 215+71
104 + 14
100 + 17
74
62
1 54+5
46 + 11
6 46 + 6
3 39+ 6
36
31
30
20 30
28 +2
15 26
23
23
22
20
20

11 20



21. Carlo Senoner
22. Jim Barrows
23. Joos Minsch
24. Stefan Kaelin
25. Peter Rohr

and Werner Bleiner

27. Roger Rossat-Mignaud
and Jacob Tischauser

and Alain Penz

and Olle Rolen

and Werner Bleiner

and Rod Hebron

33. Robert Swan

34. Stefan Sodat

and Gerrardo Mussner
and Rune Lindstroem
37. Willy Lesch

and Edmund Bruggmann
and Andreas Sprecher
40. Bruno Piazzalunga
and Henry Duvillard

and Lars Olsson

Nations Cup

FRA

AUT

SUI

USA
ITA

FRG
CND
SWE

ITA
USA
SUI
SUI
SUI
AUT

FRA
SUI

FRA
SWE
AUT
CND

CND
AUT
ITA
SWE
FRG
SUI
SUI
ITA
FRA
SWE

Overal standings, men (14/17)

677

265

25

10

31

21

20

23

704

281

150

45
42
38
33
32

16
15
13
11
10
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Nations Cup (men & women) Overal standings (28/34)

FRA 1.319 + 31 1.350
AUT 485 + 21 506
SUI 247 247
CND 140 + 23 163
ITA 130 130
FRG 115 115
USA 89 + 20 109
SWE 32 32

GBR 23 23



